description
The MHP270 Series™ DC/DC converters provide up to 65
watts of output power over -55°C to +100°C temperature range.
MHP270 models operate from a MIL-STD-704 nominal 270-volt
DC power bus with 160 to 400 VDC continuous operation with
surges to 450 volts. Isolated outputs include 5, 12, 15, and 28
VDC singles and ±5, ±12 and ±15 VDC duals. Parallel operation
for all loading conditions is supported without any requirement for

www.interpoint.com Page 4 of 10
MHP270 Rev G - 20100517
model numbering key
MHP    270   05   S  /  ES
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Screening
Number of Outputs
(S = single, D = dual)
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
model selection
On the lines below, enter one selection from each category to determine the model number.
Category
MHP270                                             /
Base Model and
Input Voltage
Output Voltage Number of
Outputs 1
Screening 2
Selection MHP270 is the only
available selection
05, 12, 15, 28 S (STANDARD leave blank)
05, 12, 15 D ES
Notes:
1. Number of Outputs: S is a single output and D is a dual output
2. Screening: For standard screening leave the screening option blank. For the ES screening option, insert the ES in the screening level option.
For more information see Screening Tables 1.
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
MHP270 Single and Dual DC/DC Converters
270 Volt input – 65 Watt
www.interpoint.com Page 5 of 10
MHP270 Rev G - 20100517
Electrical Characteristics: 25°C Tc, 270 VDC Vin, 100% load, free run, unless otherwise specified.
single output models MHP27005S mhp27012s
UNITSPARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 4.95 5.00 5.05 11.88 12.00 12.12 VDC
OUTPUT CURRENT Vin = 160 to 400 VDC 0 — 10 0 — 5 A
OUTPUT POWER Vin = 160 to 400 VDC 0 — 50 0 — 60 W
OUTPUT RIPPLE 10 kHz - 2 MHz — — 50 — — 50 mV p-p
LINE REGULATION 2 VIN = 160 TO 400 VDC — — 50 — – 120 mV
LOAD REGULATION 2 NO LOAD TO FULL — — 50 — — 120 mV
INPUT VOLTAGE CONTINUOUS 160 270 400 160 270 400 VDC
TRANSIENT 50 msec. 1, 3 — — 450 — — 450 V
INPUT CURRENT NO LOAD — — 20 — — 20
mAINHIBITED–INH1 — — 8 — — 10
INHIBITED–INH2 — — 15 — — 15
INPUT RIPPLE
CURRENT 10 kHz - 10 MHz — — 50 — — 50 mA p-p
EFFICIENCY 76 — — 81 — — %
LOAD FAULT POWER DISSIPATION
SHORT CIRCUIT — — 30 — — 35 W
STEP LOAD
RESPONSE
50% - 100% - 50%
TRANSIENT — — 300 — — 700 mV pk
RECOVERY 4 — — 300 — — 500 µs
CAPACITIVE LOAD 1 NO EFFECT ON DC
PERFORMANCE — — 1000 — — 500 µF
Notes
1. Guaranteed by design, not tested.
2. Load and line transition time > 10 µs
3. Unit will shut down above approximately 425V but will be
undamaged and will restart when voltage drops into normal
range.
4.	Recovery time is measured from application of the transient to
point the point at which Vout is within 1% of final value.
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
MHP270 Single and Dual DC/DC Converters
270 Volt input – 65 Watt
www.interpoint.com Page 6 of 10
MHP270 Rev G - 20100517